NB Global Monthly Income Fund Limited

PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS AS AT AUGUST 31, 2023

NEUBERGER

BERMAN

Issuer

Cnt Holdings | Corp
Aa Bond Co Ltd
Ascend Learning Llc

Ascent Resources Utica Holdings Llc

Asurion Llc
Aveanna Healthcare Llc

Bcp V Modular Services Finance li Plc

Bcp V Modular Services Finance Plc
Broadstreet Partners Inc
Brock Holdings lii Lic

Brock Holdings lii Lic

Chariot Buyer Llc

Project Sky Merger Sub Inc
CommScope

Constant Contact Inc
Convergeone Holdings Inc
Convergeone Holdings Inc
Echostar DBS

Engineered Machinery Holdings Inc
The Edelman Financial Group Inc
Eg Group Ltd

Eg Group Ltd

Eg Group Ltd

Sophia LP

First Brands Group Llc

Fcg Acquisitions Inc

Gtt Communications Inc

Gtt Communications Inc

Gtt Communications Inc

Nic Acquisition Corp

Ivanti Software Inc

Ivanti Software Inc

Kobe Us Midco 2 Inc
Lasership Inc

Lids Holdings Inc

Maverick Bidco Inc

Valcour Packaging Llc
National Mentor Holdings Inc
Nautilus Power Llc

Ncl Corporation Ltd

Phoenix Newco Inc
Paymentsense Ltd

Petvet Care Centers Lic
Pinnacle Bidco Plc

Precisely Software Inc
Quantum Health Inc

Rac Bond Co Plc

Realpage Inc

Riverbed Holdings Inc
Riverbed Holdings Inc
Redstone Buyer Lic

Redstone Buyer Llc

S&S Holdings Lic

Safe Fleet Holdings Llc
Sherwood Financing Plc
Polaris Newco Llc

Sound Inpatient Physicians Inc
Summit Behavioral Healthcare Lic
Foundational Education Group Inc
Team Health Inc.

Team Services Group Llc
Team Services Group Llc

Us Anesthesia Partners Inc
Usic Holdings Inc

Verisure Midholding Ab
Vistajet Malta Finance Plc

W oof Intermediate Inc

Wwex Uni Topco Holdings Lic
Odido Holding Bv

Cd&R Dock Bidco Ltd

Zenith Finco Plc

Security

1800 CONTACTS 2L TL-B 10/20 TL
AABOND COLTD RegS

ASCEND LEARNING 2L TL 11/21
ASCENT RESOURCES/ARU FIN 144A
ASURION 2L TL-B4 07/21

AVEANNA 2L TL 11/21

BCP V MODULAR SERVICES FINANCE Il RegS
BCP V MODULAR SERVICES FINANCE PLC RegS

BROADSTREET PARTNERS INC 144A
BROCK HOLDINGS 11l INC Prvt
BROCK HOLDINGS NOTES 2022 Prvt

CHAMBERLAIN GROUP 2L TL 10/21 Prvt

CLOUDERA 2L TL 07/21
COMMSCOPE FINANCE LLC  RegS

CONSTANT CONTACT 2L TL 02/21 Prvt

CONVERGEONE 1L TL 1/19
CONVERGEONE 2L TL 01/19 Prvt
DISH NETWORK CORP

DURAVANT 2L TL 04/20

EDELMAN FINANCIAL 2L TL (6/18)

EG GLOBAL FINANCE PLC  RegS
EG GROUP 1ILEUR TLB TR C 6/23
EG GROUP 2L TL EUR 02/21
ELLUCIAN 2L TL 09/20 Prvt

FIRST BRANDS 2L TL 03/21

FLOW CONTROL 2L TL 03/21

GTT COMMUNICATIONS PIK 12/22
GTT COMMUNICATIONS PIK 1L 12/22
GTT COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE Prvt
ICP GROUP 2L TL 01/21

IVANTI 1L TL-B 10/21

IVANTI SOFTWARE 1L TL-B 02/21
KOBE US MIDCO 2 INC 144A
LASERSHIP 2L TL 04/21

LIDS 1L TL 12/21 Prvt

MITRATECH 2L TL 04/21 Prvt
MOLD RITE 2L TL 09/21

NATIONAL MENTOR 2L TL 02/21
NAUTILUS POWER PIK 1L TL-B 4/23
NCL CORPORATION LTD 144A
PAREXEL 2L TL-B 7/21 Prvt
PAYMENTSENSE LTD RegS

PETVET CARE 2L TL

PINNACLE BIDCO PLC RegS
PRECISELY 2L TL 03/21

QUANTUM HEALTH 1L TL 06/21

RAC BOND CO PLC RegS
REALPAGE 2L TL 02/21 Prvt
RIVERBED TECHNOLOGY B1 UNITS Prvt
RIVERBED TECHNOLOGY PIK TL
RSA SECURITY 1L TL 04/21

RSA SECURITY 2L TL 04/21

S&S HOLDINGS 2L TL 02/21

SAFE FLEET 2L TL

SHERWOOD FINANCING PLC  RegS
SOLERA 1L TL-B GBP 05/21

SOUND PHYSICIANS 2L TL (6/18)
SUMMIT BEHAVIORAL 2L TL 10/21
TEACHING STRATEGIES 2L TL 08/21
TEAM HEALTH 1L TL 02/22

TEAM SERVICES 1L TL 10/20

TEAM SERVICES 2L TL 10/20

US ANESTHESIA 2L TL 09/21

USIC HOLDINGS 2L TL 04/21
VERISURE MIDHOLDING AB  RegS
VISTAJET MALTA FINANCE PLC 144A
WOOF HOLDINGS 2L TL-B 12/20 Prvt
WORLDWIDE EXPRESS 2L TL 07/21
WP/AP TELECOM HOLDINGS Il BV RegS
WSH INVESTMENTS 2L TL GBP
ZENITH FINCO PLC RegS

Currency

usD
GBP
usD
uUsD
uUsD
uUsD
GBP
EUR
usD
usb
usD
usb
usD
usD
usD
uUsD
usD
usD
uUsD
uUsD
usD
EUR
EUR
uUsD
uUsD
uUsD
uUsD
uUsD
usD
usb
usD
uUsD
usD
uUsD
usD
uUsD
usD
uUsD
usD
usD
usD
GBP
uUsD
GBP
uUsD
uUsD
GBP
uUsD
uUsD
uUsD
uUsD
uUsD
usD
usb
GBP
GBP
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
uUsD
EUR
uUsD
uUsD
uUsD
EUR
GBP
GBP

Sector

Health Care Providers & Services
Diversified Financial Services
Diversified Consumer Services
Qil, Gas & Consumable Fuels

It Services

Health Care Providers & Services
Industrial Conglomerates
Industrial Conglomerates
Insurance

Commercial Services & Supplies
Commercial Services & Supplies
Electronic Equipment, Instruments & Cor
Software

Technology Hardware, Storage & Periphe
Software

It Services

It Services

Media

Machinery

Capital Markets

Specialty Retail

Specialty Retail

Specialty Retail

Software

Auto Components

Trading Companies & Distributors
It Services

It Services

It Services

Chemicals

Software

Software

Chemicals

Air Freight & Logistics

Specialty Retail

Software

Containers & Packaging

Health Care Providers & Services
Independent Power And Renewable Eleci
Entertainment

Life Sciences Tools & Services
Banks

Health Care Providers & Services
Entertainment

Software

Health Care Providers & Services
Diversified Financial Services
Software

Software

Software

Software

Software

Distributors

Auto Components

Diversified Financial Services
Software

Health Care Providers & Services
Health Care Providers & Services
Interactive Media & Services
Health Care Providers & Services
Health Care Providers & Services
Health Care Providers & Services
Health Care Providers & Services
Construction & Engineering
Commercial Services & Supplies
Airlines

Food Products

Air Freight & Logistics

Wireless Telecommunication Services
Hotels, Restaurants & Leisure
Diversified Consumer Services

Quantity
1,000,000
384,000
1,000,000
230,000
1,667,989
900,000
275,000
275,000
1,000,000
148,349
3,760,772
5,325,000
1,000,000
825,000
1,500,000
1,723,500
1,000,000
815,000
1,000,000
1,770,000
1,068,000
529,784
2,030,000
1,100,000
1,000,000
1,825,000
491,169
614,420
11,018
1,000,000
1,758,787
645,150
465,000
1,000,000
515,938
1,250,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
949,139
670,000
3,640,000
505,000
835,343
300,000
950,000
1,955,000
375,000
1,000,000
5,753
271,330
1,473,793
645,000
800,000
1,000,000
371,000
765,368
760,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
2,371,837
977,500
1,000,000
1,000,000
750,000
164,000
1,875,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
157,000
250,000
450,000

Market Value

996,250
423,312
852,920
216,243
1,458,106
580,500
289,336
225,568
902,224
1,335,141
3,760,772
5,207,850
920,000
580,602
1,218,750
1,038,891
253,440
494,298
970,000
1,731,945
1,087,586
553,709
2,009,374
1,097,250
932,080
1,715,500
280,786
510,737
137,725
485,000
1,477,662
540,513
353,788
777,500
479,822
1,137,500
537,500
580,000
709,481
649,771
3,367,000
630,952
815,295
375,421
834,024
1,832,813
385,321
1,000,830
58
161,102
1,142,926
391,567
672,000
948,500
395,352
864,977
116,379
945,000
825,000
1,885,611
940,032
900,000
890,000
691,875
154,695
1,547,091
1,570,000
812,500
144,563
272,437
441,680

Maturity
06/11/2028
31/01/2026
10/12/2029
30/06/2029
20/01/2029
10/12/2029
30/11/2028
30/11/2029
15/04/2029

24/04/2024
05/11/2029
08/10/2029
01/03/2027
12/02/2029
04/01/2026
04/01/2027
15/08/2026
21/05/2029
20/07/2026
30/10/2025
07/02/2028
30/04/2027
09/10/2028
30/03/2028
30/03/2029
30/06/2028
30/12/2027

29/12/2028
01/12/2027
01/12/2027
01/11/2026
07/05/2029
14/12/2026
18/05/2029
04/10/2029
02/03/2029
16/11/2026
15/03/2026
15/11/2029
15/10/2025
13/02/2026
15/02/2025
23/04/2029
22/12/2027
04/11/2027
23/04/2029

01/07/2028
27/04/2028
27/04/2029
09/03/2029
02/02/2026
15/11/2026
02/06/2028
26/06/2026
26/11/2029
31/08/2029
02/03/2027
20/12/2027
18/12/2028
01/10/2029
14/05/2029
15/02/2029
01/02/2030
21/12/2028
26/07/2029
15/01/2030
15/03/2027
30/06/2027

Current Yield (%)

12.09
7.52
13.10
6.45
12.22
19.42
7.52
9.14
6.68

15.00
10.02
12.42
12.45
16.08
17.21
56.25
5.58
12.41
12.45
8.59
4.15
7.68
13.46
15.16
13.04
12.54
1.20

27.33
11.61
11.38
12.67
16.89
11.69
13.48
23.53
21.71
14.39
6.23
12.91
8.37
11.96
6.47
14.65
10.64
6.61
11.93

16.41
13.13
21.72
16.85
12.83
7.29
11.56
80.85
14.21
14.70
13.30
11.31
16.53
14.53
12.94
6.06
7.77
16.16
15.39
6.54
16.24
8.51

This document has been issued by NB Global Monthly Income Fund Limited (the “Company”), and should not be taken as an offer, invitation or inducement to engage in any investment activity and is solely for the purpose of providing information about the Company. This document does
not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, any offer for sale or subscription of, or solicitation of any offer to buy or subscribe for, any share in the Company or securities in any other entity, in any jurisdiction. This product is only suitable for institutional, professional and
professionally advised retail investors, private client fund managers and brokers who are capable of evaluating the merits and risks of the product and who plan to stay invested until the end of the recommended holding period and can bear loss of capital. An investor with reasonable

knowledge of loans and alternative credit would need to be assessed by the advisor or distributor to establish suitability for this product.

Full product details, including a Key Information Document, are available on our website at

www.nbgmif.com.

Due to the inherent risk of investment in the debt market particularly related to alternative credit, it is expected that a qualified investor would be able to understand the risks in such security types and the potential impact of investing in the product. This product is designed to form part of a

portfolio of investments.

The Company is a closed-ended investment company incorporated and registered in Guernsey and is governed under the provisions of the Companies (Guernsey) Law, 2008 (as amended), and the Registered Collective Investment Scheme Rules 2008 issued by the Guernsey Financial
Services Commission (“GFSC”). It is a non-cellular company limited by shares and has been declared by the GFSC to be a registered closed-ended collective investment scheme. The Company's shares are admitted to the Official List of the UK Listing Authority with a premium listing and
are admitted to trading on the Premium Segment of the London Stock Exchange’s Main Market for listed securities.
Neuberger Berman Europe Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and is registered in England and Wales, at The Zig Zag Building, 70 Victoria Street, London, SW1E 6SQ.
This document is presented solely for information purposes and nothing herein constitutes investment, legal, accounting or tax advice, or a recommendation to buy, sell or hold a security. We do not represent that this information, including any third-party information, is complete and it
should not be relied upon as such. Any views or opinions expressed may not reflect those of the Company as a whole. All information is current as of the date of this material and is subject to change without notice. No part of this document may be reproduced in any manner without prior

written permission of the Company.

An investment in the Company involves risks, with the potential for above average risk, and is only suitable for people who are in a position to take such risks. No recommendation or advice is being given as to whether any investment or strategy is suitable for a particular investor. Each

recipient of this document should make such investigations as it deems necessary to arrive at an independent evaluation of any investment, and should consult its own legal counsel and financial, actuarial, accounting, regulatory and tax advisers to evaluate any such investment. It should
not be assumed that any investments in securities, companies, sectors or markets identified and described were or will be profitable. Investment in the Company should not constitute a substantial proportion of an investor’s portfolio and may not be appropriate for all investors. Diversification
and asset class allocation do not guarantee profit or protect against loss.
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Past performance is not a reliable indicator of current or future results. The value of investments may go down as well as up and investors may not get back any of the amount invested. The performance data does not take account of the commissions and costs incurred on the issue and
redemption of units. The value of investments designated in another currency may rise and fall due to exchange rate fluctuations in respect of the relevant currencies. Adverse movements in currency exchange rates can result in a decrease in return and a loss of capital.

Tax treatment depends on the individual circumstances of each investor and may be subject to change, investors are therefore recommended to seek independent tax advice.

This document, and the information contained therein, is not for viewing, release, distribution or publication in or into the United States, Canada, Japan, South Africa or any other jurisdiction where applicable laws prohibit its release, distribution or publication, and will not be made available to
any national, resident or citizen of the United States, Canada, Japan or South Africa. The distribution of this document in other jurisdictions may be restricted by law and persons into whose possession this document comes must inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions.
Any failure to comply with the restrictions may constitute a violation of the federal securities law of the United States and the laws of other jurisdictions.

The Company's shares have not been and will not be registered under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”), or with any securities regulatory authority of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States. The shares may not be offered, sold, resold, pledged,
delivered, distributed or otherwise transferred, directly or indirectly, into or within the United States, or to, or for the account or benefit of, US persons (as defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act). No public offering of the shares is being made in the United States.

The Company has not been and will not be registered under the US Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended (the “Investment Company Act”) and, as such, holders of the shares will not be entitled to the benefits of the Investment Company Act. No offer, sale, resale, pledge, delivery,
distribution or transfer of the shares may be made except under circumstances that will not result in the Company being required to register as an investment company under the Investment Company Act. In addition, the shares are subject to restrictions on transferability and resale in
certain jurisdictions and may not be transferred or resold except as permitted under applicable securities laws and regulations. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws of any such jurisdictions.

The “Neuberger Berman” name and logo are registered service marks of Neuberger Berman Group LLC.

© 2023 Neuberger Berman Group LLC. All rights reserved.
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