## NB Global Monthly Income Fund Limited

## **PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS AS AT AUGUST 31, 2023**

suer	Security	Currency	Sector	Quantity	Market Value	Maturity	Current Yield (%)
nt Holdings I Corp	1800 CONTACTS 2L TL-B 10/20 TL	USD	Health Care Providers & Services	1,000,000	996,250	06/11/2028	12.09
a Bond Co Ltd	AA BOND CO LTD RegS	GBP	Diversified Financial Services	384,000	423,312	31/01/2026	7.52
scend Learning Llc	ASCEND LEARNING 2L TL 11/21	USD	Diversified Consumer Services	1,000,000	852,920	10/12/2029	13.10
scent Resources Utica Holdings Llc	ASCENT RESOURCES/ARU FIN 144A	USD	Oil, Gas & Consumable Fuels	230,000	216,243	30/06/2029	6.45
surion Llc	ASURION 2L TL-B4 07/21	USD	It Services	1,667,989	1,458,106	20/01/2029	12.22
veanna Healthcare Llc	AVEANNA 2L TL 11/21	USD	Health Care Providers & Services	900,000	580,500	10/12/2029	19.42
cp V Modular Services Finance li Plc	BCP V MODULAR SERVICES FINANCE II RegS	GBP	Industrial Conglomerates	275,000	289,336	30/11/2028	7.52
cp V Modular Services Finance Plc	BCP V MODULAR SERVICES FINANCE PLC RegS	EUR	Industrial Conglomerates	275,000	225,568	30/11/2029	9.14
roadstreet Partners Inc	BROADSTREET PARTNERS INC 144A	USD	Insurance	1,000,000	902,224	15/04/2029	6.68
						13/04/2029	0.00
rock Holdings Iii Llc	BROCK HOLDINGS III INC Prvt	USD	Commercial Services & Supplies	148,349	1,335,141	0.4/0.4/0.004	45.00
rock Holdings Iii Llc	BROCK HOLDINGS NOTES 2022 Prvt	USD	Commercial Services & Supplies	3,760,772	3,760,772	24/04/2024	15.00
hariot Buyer Llc	CHAMBERLAIN GROUP 2L TL 10/21 Prvt	USD	Electronic Equipment, Instruments & Con	5,325,000	5,207,850	05/11/2029	10.02
roject Sky Merger Sub Inc	CLOUDERA 2L TL 07/21	USD	Software	1,000,000	920,000	08/10/2029	12.42
ommScope	COMMSCOPE FINANCE LLC RegS	USD	Technology Hardware, Storage & Periphe	825,000	580,602	01/03/2027	12.45
onstant Contact Inc	CONSTANT CONTACT 2L TL 02/21 Prvt	USD	Software	1,500,000	1,218,750	12/02/2029	16.08
onvergeone Holdings Inc	CONVERGEONE 1L TL 1/19	USD	It Services	1,723,500	1,038,891	04/01/2026	17.21
onvergeone Holdings Inc	CONVERGEONE 2L TL 01/19 Prvt	USD	It Services	1,000,000	253,440	04/01/2027	55.25
chostar DBS	DISH NETWORK CORP	USD	Media	815,000	494,298	15/08/2026	5.58
ngineered Machinery Holdings Inc	DURAVANT 2L TL 04/20	USD	Machinery	1,000,000	970,000	21/05/2029	12.41
he Edelman Financial Group Inc	EDELMAN FINANCIAL 2L TL (6/18)	USD	Capital Markets	1,770,000	1,731,945	20/07/2026	12.45
g Group Ltd	EG GLOBAL FINANCE PLC RegS	USD	Specialty Retail	1,068,000	1,087,586	30/10/2025	8.59
g Group Ltd	EG GROUP 1L EUR TL B TR C 6/23	EUR	Specialty Retail	529,784	553,709	07/02/2028	4.15
g Group Ltd	EG GROUP 2L TL EUR 02/21	EUR	Specialty Retail	2,030,000	2,009,374	30/04/2027	7.68
ophia LP	ELLUCIAN 2L TL 09/20 Prvt	USD	Software	1,100,000	1,097,250	09/10/2028	13.46
irst Brands Group Llc	FIRST BRANDS 2L TL 03/21	USD	Auto Components	1,000,000	932,080	30/03/2028	15.16
cg Acquisitions Inc	FLOW CONTROL 2L TL 03/21	USD	Trading Companies & Distributors	1,825,000	1,715,500	30/03/2029	13.04
tt Communications Inc			· ·				
	GTT COMMUNICATIONS PIK 12/22	USD	It Services	491,169	280,786	30/06/2028	12.54
tt Communications Inc	GTT COMMUNICATIONS PIK 1L 12/22	USD	It Services	614,420	510,737	30/12/2027	1.20
tt Communications Inc	GTT COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE Prvt	USD	It Services	11,018	137,725		
ic Acquisition Corp	ICP GROUP 2L TL 01/21	USD	Chemicals	1,000,000	485,000	29/12/2028	27.33
anti Software Inc	IVANTI 1L TL-B 10/21	USD	Software	1,758,787	1,477,662	01/12/2027	11.61
anti Software Inc	IVANTI SOFTWARE 1L TL-B 02/21	USD	Software	645,150	540,513	01/12/2027	11.38
obe Us Midco 2 Inc	KOBE US MIDCO 2 INC 144A	USD	Chemicals	465,000	353,788	01/11/2026	12.67
asership Inc	LASERSHIP 2L TL 04/21	USD	Air Freight & Logistics	1,000,000	777,500	07/05/2029	16.89
•							
ds Holdings Inc	LIDS 1L TL 12/21 Prvt	USD	Specialty Retail	515,938	479,822	14/12/2026	11.69
averick Bidco Inc	MITRATECH 2L TL 04/21 Prvt	USD	Software	1,250,000	1,137,500	18/05/2029	13.48
alcour Packaging Llc	MOLD RITE 2L TL 09/21	USD	Containers & Packaging	1,000,000	537,500	04/10/2029	23.53
ational Mentor Holdings Inc	NATIONAL MENTOR 2L TL 02/21	USD	Health Care Providers & Services	1,000,000	580,000	02/03/2029	21.71
autilus Power Llc	NAUTILUS POWER PIK 1L TL-B 4/23	USD	Independent Power And Renewable Elect	949,139	709,481	16/11/2026	14.39
cl Corporation Ltd	NCL CORPORATION LTD 144A	USD	Entertainment	670,000	649,771	15/03/2026	6.23
hoenix Newco Inc	PAREXEL 2L TL-B 7/21 Prvt	USD	Life Sciences Tools & Services	3,640,000	3,367,000	15/11/2029	12.91
aymentsense Ltd	PAYMENTSENSE LTD RegS	GBP	Banks	505,000	630,952	15/10/2025	8.37
etvet Care Centers Llc	PETVET CARE 2L TL	USD	Health Care Providers & Services	835,343	815,295	13/02/2026	11.96
innacle Bidco Plc	PINNACLE BIDCO PLC RegS	GBP	Entertainment	300,000	375,421	15/02/2025	6.47
recisely Software Inc	PRECISELY 2L TL 03/21	USD	Software	950,000	834,024	23/04/2029	14.65
uantum Health Inc	QUANTUM HEALTH 1L TL 06/21	USD	Health Care Providers & Services	1,955,000	1,832,813	22/12/2027	10.64
ac Bond Co Plc	RAC BOND CO PLC RegS	GBP	Diversified Financial Services	375,000	385,321	04/11/2027	6.61
ealpage Inc	REALPAGE 2L TL 02/21 Prvt	USD	Software	1,000,000	1,000,830	23/04/2029	11.93
iverbed Holdings Inc	RIVERBED TECHNOLOGY B1 UNITS Prvt	USD	Software	5,753	58		
iverbed Holdings Inc	RIVERBED TECHNOLOGY PIK TL	USD	Software	271,330	161,102	01/07/2028	16.41
edstone Buyer Llc	RSA SECURITY 1L TL 04/21	USD	Software	1,473,793	1,142,926	27/04/2028	13.13
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
edstone Buyer Llc	RSA SECURITY 2L TL 04/21	USD	Software	645,000	391,567	27/04/2029	21.72
&S Holdings Llc	S&S HOLDINGS 2L TL 02/21	USD	Distributors	800,000	672,000	09/03/2029	16.85
afe Fleet Holdings Llc	SAFE FLEET 2L TL	USD	Auto Components	1,000,000	948,500	02/02/2026	12.83
herwood Financing Plc	SHERWOOD FINANCING PLC RegS	GBP	Diversified Financial Services	371,000	395,352	15/11/2026	7.29
olaris Newco Llc	SOLERA 1L TL-B GBP 05/21	GBP	Software	765,368	864,977	02/06/2028	11.56
ound Inpatient Physicians Inc	SOUND PHYSICIANS 2L TL (6/18)	USD	Health Care Providers & Services	760,000	116,379	26/06/2026	80.85
ummit Behavioral Healthcare Llc	SUMMIT BEHAVIORAL 2L TL 10/21	USD	Health Care Providers & Services	1,000,000	945,000	26/11/2029	14.21
oundational Education Group Inc	TEACHING STRATEGIES 2L TL 08/21	USD	Interactive Media & Services	1,000,000	825,000	31/08/2029	14.70
eam Health Inc.	TEAM REPLY 1L TL 10/22	USD	Health Care Providers & Services	2,371,837	1,885,611	02/03/2027	13.30
eam Services Group Llc	TEAM SERVICES 1L TL 10/20	USD	Health Care Providers & Services	977,500	940,032	20/12/2027	11.31
eam Services Group Llc	TEAM SERVICES 2L TL 10/20	USD	Health Care Providers & Services	1,000,000	900,000	18/12/2028	16.53
s Anesthesia Partners Inc	US ANESTHESIA 2L TL 09/21	USD	Health Care Providers & Services	1,000,000	890,000	01/10/2029	14.53
sic Holdings Inc	USIC HOLDINGS 2L TL 04/21	USD	Construction & Engineering	750,000	691,875	14/05/2029	12.94
erisure Midholding Ab	VERISURE MIDHOLDING AB RegS	EUR	Commercial Services & Supplies	164,000	154,695	15/02/2029	6.06
stajet Malta Finance Plc	VERTOURE MIDITOLDING AB TREES  VISTAJET MALTA FINANCE PLC 144A	USD	Airlines	1,875,000	1,547,091	01/02/2029	7.77
/oof Intermediate Inc	WOOF HOLDINGS 2L TL-B 12/20 Prvt	USD	Food Products	2,000,000	1,570,000	21/12/2028	16.16
/wex Uni Topco Holdings Llc	WORLDWIDE EXPRESS 2L TL 07/21	USD	Air Freight & Logistics	1,000,000	812,500	26/07/2029	15.39
dido Holding Bv	WP/AP TELECOM HOLDINGS III BV RegS	EUR	Wireless Telecommunication Services	157,000	144,563	15/01/2030	6.54
10 D D 1 D'1 1 1 1	WSH INVESTMENTS 2L TL GBP	GBP	Hotels, Restaurants & Leisure	250,000	272,437	15/03/2027	16.24
d&R Dock Bidco Ltd	WSITINVESTIMENTS ZE TE GDF	ODI	riolois, restaurants & Ecisare	200,000	,	10/00/2021	

This document has been issued by NB Global Monthly Income Fund Limited (the "Company"), and should not be taken as an offer, invitation or inducement to engage in any investment activity and is solely for the purpose of providing information about the Company. This document does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, any offer for sale or subscription of, or solicitation of any offer to buy or subscribe for, any share in the Company or securities in any other entity, in any jurisdiction. This product is only suitable for institutional, professional and professionally advised retail investors, private client fund managers and brokers who are capable of evaluating the merits and risks of the product and who plan to stay invested until the end of the recommended holding period and can bear loss of capital. An investor with reasonable knowledge of loans and alternative credit would need to be assessed by the advisor or distributor to establish suitability for this product.

Full product details, including a Key Information Document, are available on our website at

Due to the inherent risk of investment in the debt market particularly related to alternative credit, it is expected that a qualified investor would be able to understand the risks in such security types and the potential impact of investing in the product. This product is designed to form part of a

The Company is a closed-ended investment company incorporated and registered in Guernsey and is governed under the provisions of the Companies (Guernsey) Law, 2008 (as amended), and the Registered Collective Investment Scheme Rules 2008 issued by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission ("GFSC"). It is a non-cellular company limited by shares and has been declared by the GFSC to be a registered closed-ended collective investment scheme. The Company's shares are admitted to the Official List of the UK Listing Authority with a premium listing and are admitted to trading on the Premium Segment of the London Stock Exchange's Main Market for listed securities.

This document is presented solely for information purposes and nothing herein constitutes investment, legal, accounting or tax advice, or a recommendation to buy, sell or hold a security. We do not represent that this information, including any third-party information, is complete and it should not be relied upon as such. Any views or opinions expressed may not reflect those of the Company as a whole. All information is current as of the date of this material and is subject to change without notice. No part of this document may be reproduced in any manner without prior

Neuberger Berman Europe Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and is registered in England and Wales, at The Zig Zag Building, 70 Victoria Street, London, SW1E 6SQ.

written permission of the Company. An investment in the Company involves risks, with the potential for above average risk, and is only suitable for people who are in a position to take such risks. No recommendation or advice is being given as to whether any investment or strategy is suitable for a particular investor. Each recipient of this document should make such investigations as it deems necessary to arrive at an independent evaluation of any investment, and should consult its own legal counsel and financial, accounting, regulatory and tax advisers to evaluate any such investment. It should not be assumed that any investments in securities, companies, sectors or markets identified and described were or will be profitable. Investment in the Company should not constitute a substantial proportion of an investor's portfolio and may not be appropriate for all investors. Diversification



## NB Global Monthly Income Fund Limited

## **PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS AS AT AUGUST 31, 2023**

Issuer Security Currency Sector Quantity Market Value Maturity Current Yield (%)
Past performance is not a reliable indicator of current or future results. The value of investments may go down as well as up and investors may not get back any of the amount invested. The performance data does not take account of the commissions and costs incurred on the issue and redemption of units. The value of investments designated in another currency may rise and fall due to exchange rate fluctuations in respect of the relevant currencies. Adverse movements in currency exchange rates can result in a decrease in return and a loss of capital.

Tax treatment depends on the individual circumstances of each investor and may be subject to change, investors are therefore recommended to seek independent tax advice.

This document, and the information contained therein, is not for viewing, release, distribution or publication in or into the United States, Canada, Japan, South Africa or any other jurisdiction where applicable laws prohibit its release, distribution or publication, and will not be made available to any national, resident or citizen of the United States, Canada, Japan or South Africa. The distribution of this document in other jurisdictions may be restricted by law and persons into whose possession this document comes must inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions. Any failure to comply with the restrictions may constitute a violation of the federal securities law of the United States and the laws of other jurisdictions.

The Company's shares have not been and will not be registered under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or with any securities regulatory authority of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States. The shares may not be offered, sold, resold, pledged, delivered, distributed or otherwise transferred, directly or indirectly, into or within the United States, or to, or for the account or benefit of, US persons (as defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act). No public offering of the shares is being made in the United States.

The Company has not been and will not be registered under the US Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended (the "Investment Company Act") and, as such, holders of the shares will not be entitled to the benefits of the Investment Company Act. No offer, sale, resale, pledge, delivery, distribution or transfer of the shares may be made except under circumstances that will not result in the Company being required to register as an investment company under the Investment Company Act. In addition, the shares are subject to restrictions on transferability and resale in certain jurisdictions and may not be transferred or resold except as permitted under applicable securities laws and regulations. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws of any such jurisdictions.

The "Neuberger Berman" name and logo are registered service marks of Neuberger Berman Group LLC. All rights reserved.